### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306048

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orlando Investments, Inc.		07/30/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orlando Investments Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	4901 Vineland Road, Suite 650	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32811	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2261275	THE CASTLE HOTEL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048792932

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(404) 879-2432 Phone:

Email: atltrademarks@wcsr.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marcy L. Sperry Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K74236 3034/74236.0002.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcy L. Sperry
SIGNATURE:	/Marcy L. Sperry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Orlando Investments, Inc. into Orlando Investments Holdings, LLC - Articles\_of\_Merger#page1.tif source=Orlando Investments, Inc. into Orlando Investments Holdings, LLC - Articles of Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0455

# STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 07/30/2012. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

**ORLANDO INVESTMENTS HOLDING, LLC,** a Delaware Non-Qualifying Entity

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

ORLANDO INVESTMENTS, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on July 30, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0456

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I

The name of the company is Orlando Investments, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation").

### **ARTICLE II**

The Corporation is to be converted to a Delaware limited liability company named Orlando Investments Holding, LLC (the "Converted Entity").

### **ARTICLE III**

The effective date of such conversion shall be the date of filing.

### ARTICLE IV

The Plan of Conversion was unanimously approved by the shareholders of the Corporation.

### ARTICLE V

The authority of the Corporation's registered agent is hereby revoked as of the effective date of this Conversion and the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the Converted Entity in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the Corporation arising prior to the effective date of the Conversion.

#### ARTICLE VI

The mailing address to which a copy of any process served on the Secretary of State may be mailed is: 4901 Vineland Road, Suite 650, Orlando, Florida 32811.

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The Corporation will advise the Secretary of State of any future change in the Converted Entity's mailing address.

CORPORATIONS BIVISION

THE SILVE SOLVENIE LA

Joseph B. Foltz, Assistant Secretary

State of Georgia Conversion 1 Page(s)

GA ARTICLES OF CONVERSION: 1098055\_1

TTRXIII

REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 05/30/2014